NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET
School District of Tomahawk

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the School District of
Tomahawk, on October 23, 2025, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2025-2026 amounts. The following
presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not presented.

GENERAL FUND

Beginning Fund Balance

Residual Equity Transfers in (Out)
Reserve for Retirement Account
Reserve for Current Year Expenditures
Reserve for School Forest

Ending Fund Balance

REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Operating Transfers In (Source 100)

Local Sources (Source 200)

Interdistrict Payments (Source 300 & 400)

Intermediate Sources (Source 500)

State Sources (Source 600)

Federal Sources (Source 700)

All Other Sources (Source 800 & 900)

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES
Instruction (Function 100,000)
Support Services (Function 200,000)

Non-Program Transactions (Function 400,000)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES

Annual Meeting

Previously Approved Amount

P P P PO PO PP L R e R < A )

PO P P LD

2025-2026

15,385,399.62

2,009,523.00
126,706.76
14,591,574.86

15,021,344.00
600,000.00
11,098.00
3,576,763.00
262,080.00
15,000.00
19,486,285.00

7,434,718.00
7,619,995.00
3,089,167.00
18,143,880.00

October Certification

Amended Approved Amount
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2025-2026

15,385,513.63

2,009,523.00
126,706.76
14,565,139.87

14,892,375.00
691,000.00
11,098.00
3,631,828.00
262,080.00
15,000.00
19,503,381.00

7,434,718.00
7,619,995.00
3,132,812.00
18,187,525.00
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Change

114.01

(26,434.99)

(128,969.00)
91,000.00
55,065.00

17,096.00

43,645.00
43,645.00
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