## NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET School District of Tomahawk

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the School District of Tomahawk, on October 23, 2025, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2025-2026 amounts. The following presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not presented.

	Annual Meeting Previously Approved Amount		October Certification  Amended Approved Amount			
	<u>2025-2026</u>		<u>2025-2026</u>		<u>Change</u>	
GENERAL FUND						
Beginning Fund Balance	\$	15,385,399.62	\$	15,385,513.63	Ś	114.01
Residual Equity Transfers in (Out)	\$	-	\$	-	Ś	-
Reserve for Retirement Account	\$	2,009,523.00	\$	2,009,523.00	\$	-
Reserve for Current Year Expenditures	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Reserve for School Forest	\$	126,706.76	\$	126,706.76	\$	-
Ending Fund Balance	\$	14,591,574.86	\$	14,565,139.87	\$	(26,434.99)
•						, ,
REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES						
Operating Transfers In (Source 100)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Local Sources (Source 200)	\$	15,021,344.00	\$	14,892,375.00	\$	(128,969.00)
Interdistrict Payments (Source 300 & 400)	\$	600,000.00	\$	691,000.00	\$	91,000.00
Intermediate Sources (Source 500)	\$	11,098.00	\$	11,098.00	\$	-
State Sources (Source 600)	\$	3,576,763.00	\$	3,631,828.00	\$	55,065.00
Federal Sources (Source 700)	\$	262,080.00	\$	262,080.00	\$	-
All Other Sources (Source 800 & 900)	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	-
TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	\$	19,486,285.00	\$	19,503,381.00	\$	17,096.00
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES						
Instruction (Function 100,000)	\$	7,434,718.00	\$	7,434,718.00	\$	-
Support Services (Function 200,000)	\$	7,619,995.00	\$	7,619,995.00	\$	-
Non-Program Transactions (Function 400,000)	\$	3,089,167.00	\$	3,132,812.00	\$	43,645.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES	\$	18,143,880.00	\$	18,187,525.00	\$	43,645.00